THE HYDRA-PACK™
ROD SEAL
HPS Inc. ________________________________________________
Leaders in Seal Technology
HYDRA-PACK™
MULTIPLE LIP ROD SEALS
SEAL TECHNOLOGY FOR THE 21st CENTURY
Combines the superior low pressure/low temperature performance of

(F-1504)
55D Fluorotrel
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
HPS Inc. ________________HYDRA-PACK™MULTIPLE LIP ROD SEALS
Leaders in Seal Technology
SIZE SELECTION AND GLAND DIMENSIONING
1. Select the optimum seal cross section from the chart below based on the rod
diameter.
2. Select the rod diameter tolerance (A) from the tolerance chart.
3. Determine the groove diameter (B).
  B = A nominal + (2X cross section) = nominal seal OD
4. Select seal groove diameter tolerance (B) from the tolerance chart.
5. Determine the throat diameter (C).*
  C = A max + .002”
6. Select the throat diameter tolerance (C) from the tolerance chart.*
7. Determine the gland length (D).
  D = seal axial length + 10%
8. Select the gland length tolerance (D) from the tolerance chart.
*If using wear rings – use throat diameter from wear ring calculation sheet
and determine the need for back-up ring.
CROSS SECTION (Radial Wall Thickness) 1/8 3/16 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1
Minimum Rod Diameter 1.000 1.750 2.750 3.500 5.000 8.000 8.500 9.000 10.000
Recommended Axial Length 1/4 5/16 3/8 1/2 5/8 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2
A Rod Diameter – Determined by designer
+.000
-.001
+.000
-.002
+.000
-.002
+.000
-.002
+.000
-.002
+.000
-.003
+.000
-.003
+.000
-.004
+.000
-.005
B
Groove Diameter = A nom+
(2 x Cross Sect.)
+.002
-.000
+.002
-.000
+.003
-.000
+.004
-.000
+.005
-.000
+.007
-.000
+.009
-.000
+.011
-.000
+.015
-.000
C Throat Diameter = A max+.002″
+.002
-.000